Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number: 14178

License Status: Active-Operating

License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: BODHI TREE WELLNESS

Business License Number: 1057927

Designated Licensee: Robert Webb

Email Address: bodhitreeak@gmail.com

Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Local Government 2:

Community Council: None

Latitude, Longitude: 61.385100, -149.713500 **Physical Address:** 6514 N. Farm Loop Road

Palmer, AK 99645 UNITED STATES

Licensee #1

Type: Entity

Alaska Entity Number: 10064567

Alaska Entity Name: Bodhi's Homestead, LLC

Phone Number: 907-521-6319

Email Address: bodhitreeak@gmail.com

Mailing Address: PO Box 873672 Wasilla, AK 99687

UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1

Type: Individual

Name: Robert Webb

SSN:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 907-355-2561

Email Address: bodhitreeak@gmail.com

Mailing Address: PO Box 873672

Wasilla, AK 99687 UNITED STATES

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office by each licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application. Licensee: Bodhi's Homestead, LLC **License Number:** 14178 **License Type:** Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility **Doing Business As: Bodhi Tree Wellness Premises Address:** 6514 N. Farm Loop Road City: Palmer State: ZIP: Alaska 99645 Section 2 - Individual Information Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form. Name: Robert Webb Manager, Member Title: Section 3 - Violations & Charges Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of <u>any applicable statements</u>: Initials I certify that I have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years. I certify that I have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years. I certify that a notice of violation has not been issued to this license between July 1, 2020 and June 30, 2021. Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: **Initials** I have attached a written explanation for why I cannot certify one or more of the above statements, which includes the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).

Page 1 of 2



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each sta	tement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment I direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business establishment license has been issued.		BW
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted (MJ-20a) along with this application.	a residency exception affidavit	BU
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or other law in the state.	tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or	BN
I certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently Marijuana Control Board.	y approved by the	BV
certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and requirements pertaining to employees.	Workforce Development's laws and	BW
certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license to perated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control	type, and that this license has not beer Board.	BW
certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online a y or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of	pplication, or any other form provided any license issued.	BW
Robert Webb	rights under AS 42 OF 220(a) and	
withorize the State of Alaska, Department of Revenue to disclose any and all tax informations to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) upon formal request as I hold, solely, or together with other parties, this marijuana license.	y rights under AS 43.05.230(a) and formation regarding this marijuana s part of any official investigation as lo	ong BW
s an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under pen m familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accorrect, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana nderstand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may res	ompanying schedules and statements a Control Board in support of this app	, is true, lication and
Robert Welst	Janux SEhr	de
gnature of licensee	Notary Public in and for the State of	Alaska
Robert Webb	My commission expires: 6/1	/2023
inted name of licensee		
bscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of TUNE	_ 20 <u>22</u> .	A RECEIPTION
	NOTAL PUBLI	C +

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

License #_14178

Page 2 of 2

REAL ESTATE LEASE

PREMISES. Landlord, in consideration of the lease payments provided in this Lease, leases to Bohdi's Homestead, LLC (the "Premises") located at 6514 N. Farm Loop Road, Palmer, AK 99645.

TERM. The lease term will begin on October 1, 2019 and will terminate on September 30, 2022.

LEASE PAYMENTS. Tenant shall pay to Landlord monthly installments of Five Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$550.00). Payable in advance on the first day of each month. Landlord grants Tenant the option to renew this lease on an annual basis. Lease payments shall be made to the Landlord at P.O Box 873672, Wasilla, Alaska 99687 which address may be changed from time to time by the Landlord.

POSSESSION. Tenant shall be entitled to possession on the first day of the term of this Lease, and shall yield possession to Landlord on the last day of the term of this Lease, unless otherwise agreed by both parties in writing. At the expiration of the term, Tenant shall remove its goods and effects and peaceably yield up the Premises to Landlord in as good a condition as when delivered to Tenant, ordinary wear and tear excepted.

USE OF PREMISES. Tenant may use the Premises only for Cultivation of commercial marijuana and all legal endeavors. The Premises may be used for any other purpose only with the prior written consent of Landlord, which shall not be unreasonably withheld. Tenant shall notify Landlord of any anticipated extended absence from the Premises not later than the first day of the extended absence.

REMODELING OR STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS. Tenant shall have the obligation to conduct any construction or remodeling (at Tenant's expense) that may be required to use the Premises as specified above. Tenant may also construct such fixtures on the Premises (at Tenant's expense) that appropriately facilitate its use for such purposes.

COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS. Tenant shall promptly comply with all laws, ordinances, requirements and regulations of the federal, state, county, municipal and other authorities, and the fire insurance underwriters. However, Tenant shall not by this provision be required to make alterations to the exterior of the building or alterations of a structural nature. Tenant shall remain in compliance with the Marijuana Control Board regulations. Landlord shall not take control of the premise or marijuana product in the event Tenant abandons the property, Landlord agrees to immediately contact AMCO and local law enforcement and obtain guidance on how to handle any marijuana or marijuana product left in the premises.

ARBITRATION. Any controversy or claim relating to this contract, including the construction or application of this contract, will be settled by binding arbitration under the rules of the American Arbitration Association, and any judgment granted by the arbitrator(s) may be enforced in any court of proper jurisdiction.

NOTICE. Notices under this Lease shall not be deemed valid unless given or served in writing and forwarded by mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

DEFAULT. Lessor shall not take into its possession any marijuana or marijuana product and shall contact the State of Alaska AMCO prior to any access to the licensed premises if Lessee cannot be reached, abandons the property, or similar event.

LANDLORD:

Robert Webb

TENANT:

Bohdi's Homestead, LLC 6514 N. Farm Loop Rd. Palmer, AK 99645

Such addresses may be changed from time to time by either party by providing notice as set forth above. Notices mailed in accordance with the above provisions shall be deemed received on the third day after posting.

GOVERNING LAW. This Lease shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Alaska.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT. This Lease Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties and there are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Lease. This Lease may be modified or amended in writing, if the writing is signed by the party obligated under the amendment.

SEVERABILITY. If any portion of this Lease shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of this Lease is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision, it would become valid and enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed to be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.

WAIVER. The failure of either party to enforce any provisions of this Lease shall not be construed as a waiver or limitation of that party's right to subsequently enforce and compel strict compliance with every provision of this Lease.

BINDING EFFECT. The provisions of this Lease shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of both parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

LANDLORD:

Robert Webb

TENANT:

Bohdi's Homestead, LLC